+ \$40.00 445176

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM472486

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo Bank, National Association		05/01/2018	Bank: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Coated Sand Solutions, LLC	
Street Address:	8490 Progress Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	Frederick	
State/Country:	MARYLAND	
Postal Code:	21701	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4451766	INNOPROP

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024083141

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2024083141

Email: jean.paterson@cscglobal.com

Correspondent Name: CSC

Address Line 1: 1090 Vermont Avenue, NW Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20005

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	191429-35
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jean Paterson
SIGNATURE:	/jep/
DATE SIGNED:	05/03/2018

Total Attachments: 1

source=5-3-18 Wells Fargo 7-TM#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0149



Energy Group MAC T0002-090 1000 Louisians Street 9th Floor Houston, TX 77002

Tel: 713 319 1350

TERMINATION OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Coated Sand Solutions, LLC, (the "Grantor"), is the owner of record of US Trademark Serial No. 85/413,575, now issued as Registration No. 4451766 by the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "Trademark"); and

WHEREAS, the Grantor entered into that certain ABL Loan and Security Agreement dated August 8, 2007 (the "Security Agreement"), between the Grantor and Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor my merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Agent, ("Secured Party"). A true and correct copy of a Notice of Grant of Security Interest was recorded by the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 8, 2012, at Reel 004724, Frame 0577 and on February 24, 2012, at Reel 004724, Frame 0575;

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Trademark and terminate the Security Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Secured Party hereby:

- releases and reassigns to the Grantor any and all liens, security interests, right, title and interest of Secured Party pursuant to the Security Agreement in the Trademark more fully described on Exhibit A, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied; and
- 2. authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Secured Party has caused this Termination of Security Interest in Trademarks and Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of this $\frac{197}{197}$ day of $\frac{1000}{1900}$, 2018.

Secured Party:

Wells Fargo Bank, National Association, successor my merger to Wachovia Bank, National Association, as Existing Agent

6.0

Name

Title:

Together we'll go far

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006379 FRAME: 0150

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.

RECORDED: 05/03/2018